OWNERSHIP OF EA
Anadarko US Offshore LLC

Ecopetrol America LLC

0GOG (K2) Inc.

ENEOS Xplora USA Limited

OCS-G 21801

OCS-G 16753

OCS-G 11075

OCS-G 21807

Block

518

561

562

606

Exhibit *B"

Green Canyon Block 563 Unit

Effective
Date
6/1/2000
8/1/1996
6/1/1989

6/1/2000

Expiration

Date

5/31/2010

7/31/2006

5/31/1999

5/31/2010

(Unit Agreement No. 754300002)

Royalty

12.5%

12.5%

12.5%

12.5%

| BSEE Guif of Ameﬁca Region

. Office of Production and Development
Development and Unitization Section
Unitization Unit
Received By TIMS Web On
Aug 14, 2025

e

H LEASE WITHIN GREEN CANYON BLOCK UNIT

50.59206%
20.81053%
15.20741%
13.39000%
Total 100.0000%

RS Code Acreage

C 1.530.00

C 2,790.00
- 5,400.00
¢ 5.130.00

Effective August 22, 2025




