BSEE Gulf of America Region
Office of Production and Development
Development and Unitization Section
Unitization Unit
Received By TIMS Web On
Aug 14, 2025

Exhibit "B"
Green Canyon Block 563 Unit
(Unit Agreement No. 754300002)

## OWNERSHIP OF EACH LEASE WITHIN GREEN CANYON BLOCK 563 UNIT

Anadarko US Offshore LLC Ecopetrol America LLC OGOG (K2) Inc. ENEOS Xplora USA Limited 50.59206% 20.81053% 15.20741% 13.39000% Total 100.0000%

<u>Lease</u> <u>Number</u>	<u>Block</u>	Effective Date	Expiration Date	Royalty	RS Code	Acreage
		18				
OCS-G 21801	518	6/1/2000	5/31/2010	12.5%	C	1,530.00
OCS-G 16753	561	8/1/1996	7/31/2006	12.5%	С	2,790.00
OCS-G 11075	562	6/1/1989	5/31/1999	12.5%	-	5,400.00
OCS-G 21807	606	6/1/2000	5/31/2010	12.5%	С	5,130.00

Effective August 22, 2025